City of Mineola By The Konorable Kevin White, Mayor

A Proclamation
Mineola NTX District
September 23, 2019

WHEREAS, CenterPoint Energy on behalf of the Mineola Office, has requested that the Mayor, by proclamation, recognize September 23, 2019 as Mineola CenterPoint Energy Day in the City of Mineola; and

WHEREAS, Mineola CenterPoint Energy has driven 2.6 Million miles, and worked 173,535 man-hours without any vehicle accidents, injuries or loss of time; and

WHEREAS, in 10 years, Mineola CenterPoint Energy has safely turned on 13,560 customers, and responded to 8,040 emergency calls, and

WHEREAS, Operations Supervisor Ricky Haisten, a 40 year employee, supervises construction and service techs, oversees all projects in the Mineola Area, and has led a Safety Focused work environment.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Kevin White, by the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Mineola, Texas do hereby proclaim September 23, 2019 as CenterPoint Energy Mineola North Texas District Office in Mineola.

my signature this 23 rd day of September 2019.	
Kevin White, Mayor	

In official recognition whereof I hereby affix

^{*}Proclamations are intended only to acknowledge citizens or groups that request such acknowledgement and are not meant to endorse, support, or encourage any particular group or point of view. Proclamations do not necessarily reflect the opinions of the Mayor, the City Council, or the City of Mineola employees or citizens.